
Lewis & Clark Conference Meeting 

April 14, 2021, at 4:30 

Educational Service Unit #1 

211 Tenth Street 

Wakefield, NE 68784 
I. Call Meeting to Order   

II. Roll Call  
 

Lewis Division    Clark Division  
Allen     Bloomfield  

Emerson-Hubbard   Creighton  

Hartington – Newcastle  Osmond 

Homer     Plainview 

Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  Randolph 

Ponca     Wausa  

Wakefield    Winside  

Walthill     Wynot 

Winnebago      

 
 

III. Approve April 14, 2021, Agenda – (Available Online) 
  
IV. Approve February 10, 2021, Minutes – (Available Online)  
 

V. Approve April 14, 2021, Treasurer's Report – (Available Online) 
  
VI. Action Items:   

 

A. Proposal to change the start time of Conference regular-season basketball games to 6:00 p.m. 

Rational:  Durig the week it would help get the games over a little earlier.   
 

B. Proposal to run six runners at the conference cross country meet and score 4.  Rationale:  It 

would follow the Clas C state guidelines and give more runners the ability to participate.   
 

C. A proposal that all lewis and Clark conference member schools shall designate which contest 

shall be designated as the official conference game. Duals shall supersede all meetings 

between teams. Teams meeting multiple times in a season in triangular or quadrangular 

contests shall count the first contest as the designated conference game. Tournaments will not 

count as conference games.  Rationale:  This is needed to know which game is designated 
as the regular season conference contest.  
 

D. Proposal to abolish the tie-breaker for the 10th spot for all conference selection.  Have all 
athletes tieing for the 10th spot be named to the all-conference team.  Rationale:  Students 

that were on the bubble Should be recognized. 
 

VII. Discussion Items: (Non-Constitutional Changes) 
 

  

A. The 2021-2022 Conference Calendar (Exhibit A) 

 

VIII. Reports (According to the constitution, we are to have reports from the following directors at 

the first meeting of the year: 
 

A. Report from the Basketball Tournament Directors on the tournament. 
 

B. Report from the conference track directors. 

 

C. Report from the conference golf directors. 

 

D. Bob Hayes, Ponca, to report on the Athletic Directors meeting that was held on March 31.   

 



 

Reminders:  

  
 

 Next year's president will be Mike Pattee. 

 Next administrative meeting is September 15, 2021 at 4:30p.m. 

 

IX. Meeting Adjourned  



Exhibit A

DATE EVENT TIME
9/15/2021 (Wed) Administrator's Meeting @ Geno's or 4th Jug 4:30 p.m.

10/8/2021 (Fri) Conference Cross Country Meet at Rolling Hills Country Club--Bloomfield 4:00 p.m.

10/13/2021 (Wed) Instrumental Directors Meeting--Laurel

10/16/2021 (Sat) Volleyball Tournament - 1st Rd.  (Hosted by 5-6-7-8 seed) 10:00 a.m.

10/18/2021 (Mon) Volleyball Tournament - 2nd Round at Wakefield & Walthill 5:30 p.m.

10/18/2021 (Mon) Volleyball Tournament - Consolation TBA 5:00 p.m.

10/19/2021 (Tues) Volleyball Tournament - Consolation and Finals at Ponca 5:30 p.m.

11/01/2021 (Mon) Vocal Music Clinic--Walthill & Winside 5:30 p.m.

11/02/2021 (Tues) Academic Contest--Creighton, Homer, LCC and Randolph 9:00 a.m.

11/9/2021 (Tues) All Conference Volleyball Selection--Wakefield 7:00 p.m.

11/16/2021 (Tues) One Act Play--Winnebago & Wynot 8:30 a.m.

12/01/2021 (Wed) Administrator's Meeting @ Geno's or 4th Jug 4:30 p.m.

12/17/2021 (Fri) Jim Winch Award Nominations and Bio Given to Conference President 8:00 a.m.

1/20/2022 (Thur) Wrestling Meet--Winnebago 1:00 p.m.

1/22/2022 (Sat) Instrumental Music Clinic at Wayne State College--Walthill & Wausa 4:30 p.m.

1/29/2022 (Sat) Girls Basketball Tournament - 1st Rnd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

1/31/2022 (Mon) Boys Basketball Tournament - 1st Rnd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/01/2022 (Tues) Girls Basketball Tournament - 2nd Rnd  - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/01/2022 (Tues) Girls Basketball Tournament Consolation Rnd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/03/2022 (Thur) Boys Basketball Tournament - 2nd Rnd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/03/2022 (Thur) Boys Basketball Tournament Consolation Rd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/04/2022 (Fri) Girls Basketball Tournament Semi-Final Rd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/05/2022 (Sat) Boys Basketball Tournament Semi-Final Rd - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/07/2022 (Mon) Boys & Girls Basketball Tournament Championship - WSC 6:00 p.m.

2/9/2022 (Wed) Snow Date Basketball Tournament Championship - TBA 6:00 p.m.

2/9/2022 (Wed) Speech Contest--Creighton 9:00 a.m.

2/16/2022 (Wed) Snow Date Speech Contest--Creighton 9:00 a.m.

2/23/2022 (Wed) Administrator's Meeting @ Geno's or 4th Jug 4:30 p.m.

2/21-25/2022 (M-F) Art Show at Wayne State College--Creighton 12:00 p.m.

3/7/2022  (Mon) All Conference Basketball Selection--Allen 7:00 p.m.

4/06/2022 (Wed) Superintendent/Principal Award Nominations due to Conference President 8:00 a.m.

4/30/2022 (Sat) Track Meet--Winnebago 9:30 a.m.

5/02/2022 (Mon) Rain Date Track Meet--Winnebago 9:30 a.m.

5/02/2022 (Mon) Golf Meet at Rolling Hills Country Club--Osmond 10:00 a.m.

5/4/2022 (Wed) Administrator's Meeting @ Geno's or 4th Jug 4:30 p.m.

5/11/2023 (Wed) Music Directors Meeting--Laurel

LEWIS AND CLARK CONFERENCE ACTIVITY CALENDAR

2021-2022
Updated Date:  4/12/2021
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